Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Military Mail Solutions		09/24/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Military Mail Solutions	
Street Address:	550 Adams Street	
Internal Address:	# 167	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3452442	
Registration Number:	3507155	
Registration Number:	3507156	SHIPITAPO
Registration Number:	3452440	SHOP ANYWHERE, SHIPITAPO
Registration Number:	3452439	SHIPITAPO
Registration Number:	3381511	SHOP ANYWHERE, SHIP IT APO
Registration Number:	3452441	
Serial Number:	77396085	ONENUMBER
Serial Number:	77396097	ONENUMBER TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77396106	ONENUMBER CHECKOUT
Serial Number:	77396137	ONENUMBER CARD
Serial Number:	77491760	1 N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900119811

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/
Date:	11/03/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MILITARY MAIL SOLUTIONS,
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MILITARY MAIL SOLUTIONS,

LLC".

4553316 8100Н

080981587

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION**: 6872962

DATE: 09-24-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 05/28/2008 FTLED 12:33 PM 05/28/2008 SRV 080613326 - 4553316 FTLE

rax berver

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MILITARY MAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, acting pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Del. Code §18-214, and being authorized to do so, hereby forms a limited liability company in accordance with the constitution and laws of Delaware.

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Virginia.
 - 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is December 31, 2002.
 - 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Military Mail Solutions, LLC.
 - 5.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Military Mail Solutions, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this <u>als</u> day of May. 2008.

John Couch, Manager

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 05/28/2008 FILED 12:33 PM 05/28/2008 SRV 080613326 - 4553316 FILE

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

oſ

MILITARY MAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, acting pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Del. Code §18-101 et sq., and being authorized to do so, hereby forms a limited liability company in accordance with the constitution and laws of Delaware.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: Military Mail Solutions, LLC.

SECOND: The Company is formed for the purpose of engaging in any business, act or activity permitted by law to a Delaware limited liability company.

THIRD: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 in the City of Dover. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

FOURTH: The management of the Company shall be as set forth in the Company's operating agreement, which provides for the selection of a manager. John Couch shall serve as the manager until his successor is elected and qualified. No single member by himself or herself may bind the Company merely by virtue of being a member of the Company.

FIFTH: The Company shall indemnify and hold harmless its members and managers from and against personal liability for their actions taken in good faith on behalf of the Company to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of Delaware, as presently existing or as they may be later amended to expand the scope of indemnification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation

this 21 day of May, 2008.

6kn Couch, Manager

DC_DOCS:675562.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2008